Controller of Examinations SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA, Sambalpur, Odisha, India. PIN-768 019.



PHONE and Fax:0663-2430806 e-mail: coesuniv@gmail.com Web-site: www.suniv.ac.in

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

No. 1943 / Acd. -I

Dated: <u>2103</u>2022

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under sub-section 15 of the section 6 of the Odisha Universities Act. 1989 has been pleased to approve the new Doctoral/Post-Doctoral Regulation recommended by the Regulation Redrafting Committee in line with Common Research Policy and Procedures issued by Odisha State Higher Education Council (OSHEC) vide letter No. 859/128/OSHEC dt. 07.12.2021.

The committee unanimously recommended for adoption and implementation of the new Regulation in Sambalpur University effective from 1st March 2022.

Memo No 1944Acd.I

Controller of Examinations 03 2022 Dated:_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Director, e-Governance, Sambalpur University with request for necessary action for making it available in the web-sites as voluntary declaration as per RTI Act.

2. The secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.

3. The P.A. to the Registrar, Sambalpur University.

4. The P.A. to the Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.

5. The Chairman, P.G.Council, Sambalpur University.

6. The Director, National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Hyderabad 40, Dilip Rd, Jinkalwada, Balanagar, Hyderabad (<u>E.Mail-director.niperhyd@gov.in</u>)

7. All H.O.Ds, P.G.Department, Sambalpur University.

8 . The Deputy Registrar/Asst.Registrar(Exams.)/Asst.Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.

9. The Programmer, Computer Centre, Sambalpur University.

10. SUIIT, Sambalpur University.

11. The Principal, Govt. Ayurvedic College, Balangir.

12. The Principal, PMIASE, Sambalpur.

13. The Director, College Development Council, Sambalpur University.

14. The Director, DDCE/The Co-ordinator, PEC, Sambalpur University.

15. Five (05) spare copies to Academic-I Section, Sambalpur University.

ntroller of Examinations